

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition to resolve territorial dispute with Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. in Baker County by Florida Power & Light Company. DOCKET NO. 970512-EU

FILED: AUGUST 25, 1997

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the original and one true and correct copy of Staff's First Request for Production of Documents to Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. (Nos. 7 - 12) have been furnished by U.S. Mail to Mr. John Haswell, Esquire, Chandler Lang & Haswell, Post Office Box 23879, Gainesville, Florida 32602 on behalf of Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc., and that one true and correct copy has been furnished by U.S. Mail this 25th day of August, 1997, to the following:

	MI. Mark Doyan
ACK	201 South Monroe Street
AFA	Suite 500
	Tallahassee, FL 32301
APP	
CAF	Clay Electric Coop. Inc.
CMU	-William C. Phillips
CTR	General Manager
	Post Office Box 308
EAG	Keystone Heights, FL 32656
LEG	
LIN	
OPC	
RCH	
SEC _	
WAS	
DYH	

Bryant Law Firm

Florida Power & Light Company Mr. Bill Walker 215 South Monroe Street Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32301

ROBERT V. ELIAS Chief, Bureau of Electric and Gas

Florida Public Service Commission Gerald L. Gunter Building 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, principal DATE (850) 413-6199

08570 AUG 25 5